



National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended April 30, 2023



Cash Flow from Operating Activities :

Cash Inflows :

Adjustment of Cash Accounts	18,000.00	
Collection from Audit Disallowances	88,144.00	
Collection of Loan Receivables	73,909,172.81	
Collection of Other Income	467,587.63	
Collection of Other Receivables	124,754.50	
Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses Unbilled	10,400.23	
Collection of Receivables	560.77	
Collection of Receivables from NGOs/POs	7,873,126.77	
Receipt of payment for supplies, training and other expenses incurred by NEA employees and other age	628,822.00	
To record Interest Income from Bank Deposits	689,990.00	
<b>Total Cash Inflows :</b>		<b>83,810,558.71</b>

Cash OutFlows :

Adjustment of Cash Accounts	(14,000.00)
Grant of Cash Advance and Other Advances	(54,330.00)
Grant of Subsidies and Donations	(7,366,834.17)
Liquidation of Cash Advances by the Disbursing Officer & Petty Cash Fund Officer	(150,600.00)
Payment / Reimbursement for Miscellaneous, Extra-ordinary / Confidential Expenses	(13,494.73)
Payment for Accounts Payable	(4,219,994.81)
Payment for Communication Expenses	(346,802.19)
Payment for Prepayments	(124,000.64)
Payment for Professional Services	(4,260,859.36)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials Directly Issued to End-User	(351,824.77)
Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Transportation Equipment	(9,536.43)
Payment for Taxes, Premiums and Other Fees	(1,006,741.30)
Payment for Training and Scholarship Expenses	(315,965.62)
Payment for Utility Expenses	(142,677.76)
Payment of Allowances, Bonus and Other Compensation	(1,080,043.67)
Payment of Other Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	(1,239,404.67)
Payment of Salaries and Wages thru Bank	(9,860,928.92)



**National Electrification Administration**

**Statement of Cash Flows**

Month Ended April 30, 2023



Corporate Fund

Payment of Salary, Allowances, Bonus and Other Benefits	(1,937,080.96)	
Payment/Reimbursement of Travelling Expenses	(1,199,723.11)	
Release of Loan to Electric Coopertaives	(90,968,070.16)	
Remittance and Refund of Authorized Deduction Withheld on Employees (Employee Share) and Government	(8,546,085.67)	
Remittance of Corporate Income Tax and Dividends to National Government	(53,384,877.47)	
Remittance of Taxes Withheld from Suppliers, Contractors and Other Creditors	(727,491.57)	
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings	(11,657.10)	
Replenishment of Petty Cash Fund	(30,085.43)	
Transfer of funds	(53.00)	
<b>Total Cash Outflows :</b>		<b>(187,363,163.51)</b>
<b>Cash Provided by Operating Activities</b>		<b>(103,552,604.80)</b>
<b>Cash Provided by Investing Activities</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Cash Provided by Financing Activities</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Total Cash provided by Operating, Investing, Financing Activities</b>		<b>(103,552,604.80)</b>
<b>Add : Cash Balance Beginning Apr 1 2023</b>		<b>3,517,193,896.66</b>
<b>Cash Balance Ending Apr 30 2023</b>		<b>3,413,641,291.86</b>